

Superior Court of California, County of Alameda René C. Davidson Alameda County Courthouse 1225 Fallon Street Oakland, California 94612 Press Release November 28, 2006

For Immediate Release

Superior Court of California - Alameda County Announces Transfer of Traffic Services from Berkeley Courthouse to Oakland

Oakland, California George C. Hernandez, Jr., Presiding Judge and Pat S. Sweeten, Executive Officer, Superior Court of California, County of Alameda announce the relocation of Traffic Services from the Berkeley Courthouse located at 2120 Martin Luther King Jr. Way in Berkeley to the Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse in Oakland.

Effective December 26, 2006:

- The Superior Court's Berkeley Traffic Division will permanently relocate to the Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse, 661 Washington Street, Oakland, CA 94607.
- Department 201 in the Berkeley Courthouse will close. All traffic matters pending in the Berkeley Courthouse will be transferred to the Wiley W. Manuel Courthouse in Oakland.

The transfer of Berkeley Traffic Services is part of an ongoing effort by the court to standardize its practices, improve access, enhance services and make its operations more efficient.

Media Contact: For further information please contact Thomas Duncan, Trial Court Administrator, at (510) 268-7606 or by email at tduncan@alameda.courts.ca.gov